1830 - Prelimin Surv&Investgtn Chrgs Total
5000 - Oper Supervision & Engineering

5000 - Oper Supervision & Engineering Total
5880 - Miscellaneous Distribution Exp
5880 - Miscellaneous Distribution Exp Total
9200 - Administrative & Gen Salaries

9200 - Administrative & Gen Salaries Total
9230 - Outside Services Employed

9230 - Outside Services Employed Total
9260 - Employee Pensions & Benefits
9260 - Employee Pensions & Benefits Total

Distribution Total
Transmission 1830 - Prelimin Surv&Investgtn Chrgs

1830 - Prelimin Surv&Investgtn Chrgs Total
5000 - Oper Supervision & Engineering

5000 - Oper Supervision & Engineering Total
5880 - Miscellaneous Distribution Exp
5880 - Miscellaneous Distribution Exp Total
9200 - Administrative & Gen Salaries

9200 - Administrative & Gen Salaries Total
9230 - Outside Services Employed

9230 - Outside Services Employed Total
9260 - Employee Pensions & Benefits
9260 - Employee Pensions & Benefits Total

Transmission Total
Grand Total

-

- Per Books Test Year Adjusted Test Year ~
Department Amount Proforma Adjustment Amount

12151 Legal - Environment 1,017.07 1,017.07
13535 Grants & Broadband 0.00 0.00

1,017.07 1,017.07
10544 Legal - Transactions 33.90 (33.90) 0.00
10562 Federal Affairs 11,090.16 (11,090.16) 0.00
10764 Legal - GC's Office 4.33 (4.33) 0.00
10773 Environmental Services 39.58 (39.58) 0.00
10811 Regulatory Services 84.26 (84.26) 0.00
11143 GET PPC Project Controls 1,505.00 (1,505.00) 0.00
13257 Gen Major Projects 1,380.96 (1,380.96) 0.00
13426 Customer Solutions 8,754.19 (8,754.19) 0.00
13440 Project Solutions Admin 645.19 (645.19) 0.00
13534 Regulatory State Case Mgnt 45.47 (45.47) 0.00
13535 Grants & Broadband 35,042.01 (35,042.01) 0.00
13754 Regulatory Strategy 796.02 (796.02) 0.00
13763 Project Env Permit Management 241.45 (241.45) 0.00
13852 BOPA Solution Delivery 115.58 (115.58) 0.00
99910 Billings to Assoc Cos 7.36 (7.36) 0.00

59,785.46 (59,785.46) 0.00
13535 Grants & Broadband 339,021.93 339,021.93

339,021.93 339,021.93
10502 Renewables Env Spprt 570.09 (66.00) 504.09
10544 Legal - Transactions 1,518.76 (27.55) 1,491.21
10676 Env Programs & Reporting Svcs 15.36 (0.13) 15.23
10764 Legal - GC's Office 380.35 (1.81) 378.54
10773 Environmental Services 100.70 (0.48) 100.22
12151 Legal - Environment 983.98 (16.96) 967.02

3,569.24 (112.93) 3,456.31
10544 Legal - Transactions 2,266.90 2,266.90
13535 Grants & Broadband 138,052.59 138,052.59

140,319.49 140,319.49
13535 Grants & Broadband 143.86 143.86

143.86 143.86
543,857.05 (59,898.39) 483,958.66

12151 Legal - Environment 1,202.66 1,202.66
1,202.66 1,202.66

10544 Legal - Transactions 40.22 (40.22) 0.00
10562 Federal Affairs 13,152.43 (13,152.43) 0.00
10764 Legal - GC's Office 5.14 (5.14) 0.00
10773 Environmental Services 46.80 (46.80) 0.00
10811 Regulatory Services 100.10 (100.10) 0.00
11143 GET PPC Project Controls 1,775.70 (1,775.70) 0.00
13257 Gen Major Projects 1,637.87 (1,637.87) 0.00
13426 Customer Solutions 10,381.02 (10,381.02) 0.00
13440 Project Solutions Admin 762.99 (762.99) 0.00
13534 Regulatory State Case Mgnt 53.72 (53.72) 0.00
13535 Grants & Broadband 42,229.47 (42,229.47) 0.00
13754 Regulatory Strategy 946.72 (946.72) 0.00
13763 Project Env Permit Management 285.41 (285.41) 0.00
13852 BOPA Solution Delivery 137.66 (137.66) 0.00
99910 Billings to Assoc Cos 8.76 (8.76) 0.00

71,564.01 (71,564.01) 0.00
13535 Grants & Broadband 1,545.96 1,545.96

1,545.96 1,545.96
10502 Renewables Env Spprt 677.03 (78.37) 598.66
10544 Legal - Transactions 1,794.00 (32.55) 1,761.45
10676 Env Programs & Reporting Svcs 18.22 (0.16) 18.06
10764 Legal - GC's Office 449.90 (2.15) 447.75
10773 Environmental Services 119.65 (0.56) 119.09
12151 Legal - Environment 1,166.66 (20.10) 1,146.56

4,225.46 (133.89) 4,091.57
10544 Legal - Transactions 2,661.51 2,661.51
13535 Grants & Broadband 163,329.26 163,329.26

165,990.77 165,990.77
13535 Grants & Broadband 170.99 170.99

170.99 170.99
244,699.85 (71,697.90) 173,001.95
788,556.90 (131,596.29) 656,960.61

5

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-24-12812
PUC DOCKET NO. 56165

AEP TEXAS INC.' S RESPONSE TO CITIES SERVED BY
AEP TEXAS' NINTH REOUEST FOR INFORMATION

Question No. CITIES 9-3:

Refer to the Direct Testimony of Linda Schlessman at 10 wherein she describes the Company' s
request to recover a deficient ADIT related to the over/under recovery of securitization revenues.

a. Identify the AEP Texas affiliated Special Purpose Entity (SPE) that acquired the
Company's stranded cost or other regulatory asset(s) with the proceeds from
securitization financing.

b. Confirm that AEP Texas acted as a collector for the SPE, both collecting on behalf of and